

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 122 OF 2008

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay & office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv. Ms. Indira Unninaray, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Parag P. Tripathy, ASG Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv. Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv. For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv (N.P.) Mr. Rajesh, Adv. Mrs. Prema Kumari Singh, Adv. For Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv |
| State of Bihar | Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv |
| State of Tripura | Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv. Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv |

-2-

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Ad.
Mr. S.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Nitu K. Sinha, Adv.,Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
For Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

M/s. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Boboy, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. Enatoli, Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.1.2010.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master