

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 122 OF 2008

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

State of Tripura/
Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UOI

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. L.A.J. Selvam, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Beitei, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

State of Punjab Mrs. Jaysshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan K. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, some of the States have filed affidavits in terms of order dated 12th January, 2010. By way of last opportunity, we grant four weeks further time to the remaining States to comply with the said order, failing which we shall be constrained to summon the Chief Secretaries of the respective States to assist us in making appropriate orders in the case. As already directed, the Union of India shall also file affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter for further directions on

16th December, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master