

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 122 OF 2008

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
(With appln(s)  
office report)

Respondent(s)  
for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and

Date: 15/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kirat Randhawa, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
State of Bihar

Mr. Ardhendu Maluli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UOI

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sahney, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

NCT Delhi	Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
HC of Delhi	Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
UT of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
State of Orrisa	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
State of Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv
State of A.P.	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. Mr. V Pattabhi Ram Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. R Sathish, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Ms. P. Vijaya, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv. Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv. Mr. Akshay Shukla, Adv.
	: 3 :
	Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv
State of Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv  Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv
State of Rajasthan	Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
State of Punjab	Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG Ms. Ekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv. Mr.Ajay Pal,Adv.

..3/-

State of J&K            Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
                         Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.  
                         Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

HC Of Bombay            Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
                         Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
                         Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
                         Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

HC of Madras            Mr. R. Nedumaran, |Adv.  
  
                         Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                         Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
                         Ma. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
                         Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

State of Kerala            Mr. G Prakash, Adv.  
                         Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
                         Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Union of India as also many of the State Governments and High Courts have not filed affidavits in compliance with order dated 24th February, 2011. We grant one more opportunity to the Union of India as also to the States/High Courts to file requisite affidavits in terms of the said order within three weeks from today, failing which the Chief Secretaries

..4/-

: 4 :

of the States and Registrar Generals of the High Courts shall remain present in Court in person to assist us in making appropriate orders.

List on 9th May, 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master