

>

ITEM NO.6 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL/XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 122 OF 2008

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 689 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 751 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 760 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 27019/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 08/11/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

WC 122/08

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

for Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (N/P)

SLP(C) 27019/11 Petitioner-in-person (NP)

SLP(C) CC 689/12,

CC 760/12

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 751/12 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

State of Tripura/

Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.-on-record

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv (N/P)

State of U.P.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vashist, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M, Adv.

NCT

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UT of Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

HC/State of M.P. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

State of Orrisa Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.-on-record

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kr. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rokokieno Mor, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group

...4/-

:4:

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.-on-record

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.(N/P)

State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

State of J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

HC Of Bombay Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mohindrakar, Adv.

HC of Kerala Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Allahabad HC Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

DHC Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Calcutta HC Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Jharkhand HC &
H.P. H.C. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.-on-record

HC of J&K Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

H.C. of Orissa Mr. Siboo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

...5/-

:5:

HC of Rajasthan Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UT of Chandigarh Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Gauhati H.C. Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th December, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|