

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).122/2008

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27019/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and argue in person)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 689/2012

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 751/2012

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 760/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2014 These petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person (NP)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of
Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.

High Court of Bombay &
State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A Selvin Raja, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Seman, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dayan B., Adv.

NCT of Delhi Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

High Court of Allahabad Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N.Madhusoodan, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Puduchery Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.I. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Rinku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariaputham, AAG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar
Island Administration Ms. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Z.HJ. Isac Haiding, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Shaji, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.12.2014 at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master